
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

December 4. 2024

Mr. JOSE BONIFACIO L. LASALA
Proprietor
J.L. ENTERPRISES
Bibincahan , Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Lasala:

Very truly yours,

MA. E

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF JAMTORIAL SUPPLIES FOR USE
@ CITY MAYOR'S OFFICE (DECEMBER), in the arnount of Seven Hundrcd Nircty-
Fout Thousand Four Hua*ed Fifty-Five Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 791,155.00 ) Only is hereby
awarded to you.

Mr. JOS
Proprietor
J.L. ENTER?RISES
Bibincahan , Sorsogon City

Date

ECURITY

DEC q I zoa

{./-,
ACIO L. LASALA

CITYPUBLIC
LGU-So

MARiGJ'OFFICE

BACON SAIEIM OFFICE{SU
L6

CIVIL
LG

AB

DEC 0I 2024

IT

DEc 0 g 2024

8t:

aa o ol

City Mayor

Conforme:



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-s6
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICB TO PROCEEI)

December 6, 2024

Mr. JOSE BOMFACIO L. LASALA
Proprietor
J.L. ENTERPRISES
Bibincahan , Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Lasala:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JL
INTERPRISES that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AND Df,LMRY OF
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES FOR USE @ CITY MAYOR'S OTFICf, (DECEMBf,R),
effecdve immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yoprs,

*o.Mr."o*,oo
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

ctvtls
cifl P!'P,I.IC VARKEI OFFICE

(,

ACON SATELITE
r\)

!!?j,llil;r :::1.

ctP 1517012110611165

I
J

s 204DE l,F- \:

!.)

RITI'UNIT

BY.

B

o OoaI

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Authorized Signahre: O^. d A,a

oEC 0 g ?024

DEC o g 2024



a,.titl,t,il
CITY OF

Off ice of ,gLty-M-a)1
N

E

TiE EifIII:l:rr-T!

r..,1,,e

is:i
a)

7
t

Contract No. 2024-1777 SYP

CONTRACT AGREf,MENT

'I HIS AGR-EEMEN I rnade this sth day of llecrrrber,2024 between Mr. Est r E. Hrmor
, City Mryor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hcreinafter called thc '. Lntity" ) of the onc parr and
JOSE BONIFACIO L. LASALA pmprietor of JL ENTERPRISES ( hereinafter called the
"Supplier" ) ofthe other pait:

WHUREAS thc t.lntitv invited Bids for certain goods and a.ncillary services. viz SUppLy AND
DELIVERY OF JANITORIAL SUPPLIES FOR USE @ CITY MAYOR'S OFFICE
(DECEMBER), and has aiccepred a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services in
the amount of .Ssysr, trIlidrcd Niney-Fout Thousand Foar Hundred Fi/ty-Fiye pesos & 0/100
( ? 791,155.1N ) Orrly (hereinafter called "the Contr&r pricc").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WTNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are
respeclively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 20t6 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vtz_:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS)i
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalS;rcifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

d
\>\s<

N:
fitor ser IIE OF

0""

crfY MARKET utrl\,c
C

LG

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submifled;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (eg.,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on rhe bid), including corrections
ro the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity,s bid evaluationi

Performance Security;

Notice ofAward ofContracq and fie Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and./or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Wioninq bidder aerees that
add lcontract ments or formation ribed bv GPPB

J/^\lJIItnF

0 IDEC '1t14

t)EC o g tozl

that r subseouen reo uired r submissio after the

Y:L SECL'RITY IJNIT
the N

Sec

Ninely-Fout Thousand Foa.
Fifly-Five Pesos & 0/100 ( 

" 
791,1j5.00 ) Oaty or such other sums as

be ascenained, tL ENTEIPII]ISES agrees yiz
LIVERY OF JANITORIAL SUPPLIES FOR USE

the SUPPLY AND
@ crTY MAYOR'SI

.']LS

OFFICE (DECEMBER), in accordance with his/herlits Bid

o O a
!r r

-r

nt.

2.

consideration for the sum of Seven Handred



The Ciry Govemment of Sorso"on agees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the tems of the Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with tfie laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

4

,Ml,

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOCON }
CITYOFSORSOGON )

._ { /-,n
MA. HAMOR

City Mayot

.fot

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORA(rcON

JOSE B CIO L. LASALA

for:

JL ENTERPRISES

,. AYO
to. Jx-1(r6!./ol -

lot+t
1- 05
nt-r4

ASi flrL,c ul'tl i2 rtl r:: Eot c'l\
!Qlt i;(.a. r.tL,.r,c^sIlLL{,!'rB ai &

ACKNOWLEDGEM:'[T

BF]I:ORF. Mh fiis lo h day gau-b-af
, 2024 in the City of So.sogoq

Province of Sorsogon. Philippines. personally appearcd

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATIoN NT]MBER

MA I.,STI'R IJ, HAMOR 948-889-852

Kno',m to me to be the same pe$ons 1{ho execuled the forgoing inshument ad
acknowledged to me that the sarne is ftee and voluntary acl and deed ofthe entities which they repr€se

Esp€rtively.

This instrumert , is a CONTRACT conlisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)

including page on which this acknowledgement is wrifteo and signed by the parties hereto on the lefl
margin ofeach and every page thereofand their witness . and s€qled with my notarial seal.

IN WITNIiSS WHIIRijOF. I havc hcrcunb sct my hand thc da). the ylrar ard placc abovc

NOTARY PI.]BLIC

I'' LIET
fn ilo,

I

i{.):

lurooa lt, lh(;Y. Polvo sTt , clTY

Doc No. \1L ;
PageNo. t[ ;
tlook No. lC( :

seaes of - -i]o[:


